Order code: EQLED355
Verti Blast
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Verti Blast User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING - FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER
MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!
•	 Before your initial start-up, please make sure that there is no damage caused during transportation.

Dimensions 150 x 290 x 250mm
Weight 4.2kg
Order code EQLED355
FULL
POWER INPUT: 240V~50Hz
ON
STROBE POWER CONSUMPTION: 635W
HEATING
REMOTE
CONTROL
READY
OFF
FUSE: F5A 250V LOW
ADD FLUIDwww.prolight.co.uk
EXTREMELY HOT. DO NOT TOUCH.
DO NOT COVER THE OUTPUT NOZZLE.
KEEP AT LEAST 1m DISTANCE.
DO NOT OPERATE
WITHOUT EQUINOX FLUID
15
0
m
m
250mm 290mm
FULL
POWER INPUT: 240V~50Hz
ON
STROBE POWER CONSUMPTION: 635W
HEATING
REMOTE
CONTROL
READY
OFF
FUSE: F5A 250V LOW
ADD FLUIDwww.prolight.co.uk
EXTREMELY HOT. DO NOT TOUCH.
DO NOT COVER THE OUTPUT NOZZLE.
KEEP AT LEAST 1m DISTANCE.
DO NOT OPERATE
WITHOUT EQUINOX FLUID
06
07
08
09
10 03 0102 02 02
04 05
01 - Fog output
02 - LEDs
03 - Fluid tank
04 - Heating LED
05 - Ready LED
06 - Strobe button
07 - Power on/off switch
08 - IEC power input socket
09 - Fuse F5A 250V
10 - Remote control output
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x power cable,
1 x wireless remote,
1 x wireless receiver
& 1 x user manual
www.prolight.co.uk Verti Blast User Manual 4
Starting operation: